Commissioner for Patents	BOX ASSIGNMENTS			Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
Form PTO-1595		ON FORM COVE		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 05/01)	PATENTS ONLY			U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK	OFFICE			
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof;								
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Addr	ess of Receiving F	Party(ies):				
ELMBERG, Lisen		Name:	Baby Björn AB					
		Street Address:	P.O. Box 595					
		Street Address:						
		City:	Danderyd					
		State/Country:	Sweden	Postal Code: SE-182 1	5			
	Yes 🚺 No	Additional name(s) and add	—	=	-			
Additionel neme(a) of conveying party(les) attached?	JY98 UND NO	Additional name(s) and add						
-								
Assignment		Change of Nar	Te					
Security Agreement		U Other:						
		Execution Date:	04262005					
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Nur	nber(s):							
Assignment is being filed together v	vith new appli	cation and the first e	execution date of a	pplication is ;				
Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: 05112005								
A. Patent Application Number(s); B. Issued Patent Number(s);								
10534505								
	مريح المحرم افالعام 5	: nbers attached? 🔲 Y	· III N					
5. Name and address of party to whom				of opplies				
concerning this matter should be ma		nce	6. Total number tions and pate	ents involved:				
CUSTOMER NUMB	-10-	7. Total Fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	· ·				
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC			Finchesed - C	Credit Card Payment Form				
400 Seventh St			cles in enclosed fees are					
Washington, D.C. Tel. 202-638	authorized to be charged to Deposit							
		Account No	. 06-1358.					
Attorney Docket Number: P70579U	S0							
	DON	IOT USE THIS SPA	CE					
8. Statement and Signature:								
To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document.	lief, the foreg	oing information is tr A	rue and correct an .	d any attached copy is a tr	ue			
Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. 20,851	How	ey Bton	L.D.	February 28, 2006				
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.		Signature	0	Date				
	Total r	number of pages includ	ling cover sheet, atta	chments, and documents:	3			
ICH 103-2/02								

700248866

PATENT REEL: 017319 FRAME: 0639

--- ^

NO.203

₽.2P**₽760 US**

(1-5)	insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	(1)	ELMB	RG, Lisen				
,		(2)			14 F44 8 4 4 8 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4			
	, .	(3)						
	·	(4)						
		(5)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		**********	bre and		
		(4)	 paid to each of the r) of the sum of one do	ipt and sufficiency of which	d and valuable considerations are hereby acknowledged, the		
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)		BJÖRN AB		· ·		
n	insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	of P.O.E	ox 595, SE	-182 15 Dande:	ryd, Sweden		
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation citizen of Japan)		a Joint Stock Company of Sweden (hereInafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as					
(9)	Insert' <u>Ident Fication</u> of Inventi such as Title, Case Number Foreign Application Number				57			
	т отвідні Аррісаціон Мольве		for which the unde	sloned has (have) ex	ecuted an application for n	atent In the United States of		
(10)	Insert <u>Dete</u> of signing Application, or filing date a Serial No., if known		Said application ha Serial No. 10/3	ving been executed#	Her on April 261	2005 (and assigned		
and als	 The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignment 	to execute a ients in com	all papers necessary	in connection with thi	s application and any contin gnee may deem necessar	uing or divisional applications		
or any o	 The undersigned agree(s) continuing or divisional applicat 	to execute	all papers necessar	v in connection with a	av interference which may	he declared concerning this		
wia; ទម្ព	ch interference.3) The undersioned agrae(s)	to execute :	all oscers and docur	nente end perform ar	v actualich may be person	ary in connection with claims		
provisio	ans of the international Union fo	or Protection	ı of Industrial Prope	tv or similar agreeme	nts.	1		
and her will not	 4) The undersigned agree(s) 5) The undersigned hareby a States resulting from this applic eby covenants that he has (the execute any agreement in con 6) Assigner hereby further as: 	uthorize(s) ation or any by have) fuil filot herewith signs to Ass	and request(s) the (continuing or division right to convey the e a. ignee all claims and	commissioner of Pate nal applications there entire interest herein a causes of action for in	nts and Trademarks to issu of to the said Assignee, as A assigned, and that he has (e any and all Letters Patents Assignee of the entire interest, they have) not executed, and		
right to	sue for, and collect damages 7) The undersigned hereby g	for, any and prant(s) the l	all acts of past and aw firm of Jacobso	future infringement. n Holman PLLC, 400	Seventh Street N.M. Mis	white the second se		
20004, ⁻	the power to insert on this assi	gnment any	further identification	which may be neces	sary or desirable in order t	comply with the rules of the		
	States Patent and Trademark (n witness whereof, executed b				ioned name/e)			
Date	April 4, 2005	Name of Inv	_{entor} Lisen	Elmberg	I ALGE	Shoker (SEAL)		
				typed name	sign			
Date -		Name of Inv	rentor	typed name	olan	(SEAL)		
Date _	·····	Name of Inv	entor	·		ature (SEAL)		
Date		Name of Inv	entor <u>`</u>	typed name	sign	ature (SEAL)		
Date		Name of Inv	rentor	typed name	sign:	ature (SEAL)		
-			×	typed name	signa	ature		
not the	This assignment should prefe the execution by the inventor	rably be sig	ned before a United	States Consul if sign	ed abroad, or a Notary Put	lic if domestically signed. If		
	ditional inventor's names and	(3) 310010 0	e winessed by at le Witness			·		
	a separate sheet,				· 7.7			
			Witness	- and	se/ aum	, 		
		•	LAW	OFFICES OF	V.			
			JACOBS	ON HOLMAN				
		P	ROFESSIONAL LIM THE JENI	ited liability com Fer Building	/PANY			
			400 SEVEN	TH STREET, N.W.	.	· . · ·		
	ŚRDED: 03708/200	witted)	WASHING	ON, D.C. 20004				
REUI	JRDED: 03/08/200	10			REEL: 017319	-KAWE: 0640		